SEC. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.
Approved February 25, 1860.

CHAPTER 58.

[Published February 29, 1860.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 222, of the Session Laws of 1859, entitled "An Act to change the name of Amanda Louisa Crumb to Amanda Louisa Brond."

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Changing name.

SECTION 1. Chapter two hundred and twenty-two, of the Laws of 1859, entitled "An act to change the name of Amanda Louisa Crumb to Amanda Louisa Brond," is hereby amended so as to read "Brand" wherever the word "Brond" occurs in said chapter.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication, and shall be pub-

lished immediately.

Approved February 25, 1860.

CHAPTER 59.

[Published March 1, 1860.]

AN ACT to extend the time for collecting taxes in the town and city of Ripon.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Time ded.

SECTION 1. The time for collecting the taxes in the town and city of Ripon is hereby extended until the second Monday in April next, and the treasurers of said town and city shall have the same right to levy on property, and sell the same within said time so extended, as is now allowed by law for such purposes.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1860.